

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 113 Imphal, Saturday, July 7, 2012 (Asadha 16, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: (HILLS) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS

Imphal, the 3rd July, 2012

No. 2/44/2010-CHA.— Whereas, one School was set up for two villages, Tuitung and Kovang villages during 1961 known as "Tuitung Kovang L.P. School" under Autonomous District Council, Chandel.

- 2. Whereas, Tuitung village shifted to a new location and the name of the School which has the names of both the two villages was found not to represent the correct picture.
- 3. Whereas, the village which shifted away is "Tuitung" and this name is sought to be deleted and the name of the School which is at Kovang upon deletion of "Tuitung" is proposed to be called "Kovang L.P. School".
- 4. Whereas, the facts stated by the villagers and agreed by Autonomous District Council, Chandel has been supported by documents furnished by Sub-Deputy Collector, Khengjoy and Assistant Inspector of Schools, Chandel. Both the village chiefs have agreed and submitted the proposal to delete Tuitung from the name of the L.P. School.

Now, therefore, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to order the deletion of word "Tuitung" and rename the School now as "Kovang L.P. School" under Autonomous District Council, Chandel with immediate effect.

By orders & in the name of the Governor,

AMEISING LUIKHAM,
Addl. Chief Secretary,
(Tribal Affairs & Hills), Govt. of Manipur.